

**IN THE COURT OF THE IV ADDL.CIVIL JUDGE AND
J.M.F.C. BELAGAVI, AT: BELAGAVI**

O.S.No. 208/2017

BETWEEN:

1. Shri. Ashok S/o. Shivaram Kolkar

....Plaintiff

AND:

1. Smt. Shevantabai W/o. Bhaganna Sanadi
and others

....Defendants

ISSUES

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that one Bhagavva has executed a Will in favour of plaintiff and the 1st defendant on 21.03.2007 bequeathing ½ share in favour of plaintiff and the 1st defendant in respect of the suit properties ?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves that the sale deed executed by deceased Sripati Mane in favour of defendant No.9 and interalia the sale deed executed by defendant No.9 in favour of defendant No.7 and 8 in respect of R.S.No. 44/5 is illegal, null and void ?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff proves that sale deed executed by defendant No.10 and 11 in favour of defendant No. 12 and 13 in respect of R.S.No.44/3 is illegal and not binding upon the share of plaintiff ?
- 4) Whether the plaintiff proves that sale dated 15.07.2011 in respect of R.S.No. 42/1 and 42/2 by defendant No.3 in favour of defendant No.16 is illegal and does not bind the share of plaintiff ?

- 5) *Whether the plaintiff proves that defendant No.2 to 6 are trying to alienate the suit properties though they are the joint family properties ?*
- 6) *Whether the defendant No.2 to 6 prove that Gangaram has executed a registered Will dated 14.09.1973 in favour of the father of defendant No.2 to 6 ?*
- 7) *Whether the defendant No.2 to 6 prove that they are the absolute owners of suit properties ?*
- 8) *Whether the defendant No.2 to 6 prove that suit of the plaintiff is barred by limitation ?*
- 9) *Whether the defendant No.2 to 6 prove that suit is hit by principles of res-judicata and order 2 Rule 2 of CPC ?*
- 10) *Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs as sought for ?*
- 11) *What order or decree?*

Belagavi
Dated: 23.01.2019

Sd/-
IV Addl.Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi.

