

ORDER

Plaintiff absent.

No representation.

Kept by.

Call called again at 3.25 P.M. defendant No.3(b) present.

No representation from plaintiff side.

Perused, the order sheet since 22-10-2021.

The matter is posted for plaintiff has not appear before court.

Case called again at 5.10 PM.

Plaintiff and his counsel remained absent. Defendant No.3 counsel present.

The defendant No.3(b) is present.

Perused, the order sheet the plaintiff continuesly remained absent on 22-10-2021, 09-12-2021, 18-01-2022,24-02-2022,11-03-2022,08-04-2022,10-06-2022, 15-07-2022,01-08-2022,25-08-2022,29-08-2022,13-09-2022. Inspite of sufficient opportunity the plaintiff fail to lead evidence. Hence, suit of the plaintiff is hereby dismissed for non prosecution.

Sd/-

IV Addl. C.J. & JMFC, Belagavi.